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Vidyasagar University

Let me take this opportunity to accord you a warm welcome to Vidyasagar 
University. A young but promising and flourishing University, it was created as 
a state University in 1981, where Post-Graduate departments started 
functioning from the session 1986-87. Having  Started out only with six Post-
Graduate departments, the University now conducts studies in twenty six Post-
Graduate departments, many of which are situated in the frontier and 
interdisciplinary areas of science and social science subjects. The University is 
proud of its  highly qualified and dedicated faculty members, motivated 
students and research scholars and adequately equipped supporting and 
administrative staff, capable of assimilating the forces of modernization and 
globalization in the field of higher education.

Named after the legendary 19th century pioneering social reformer, 
social activist, litterateur, dedicated to the cause of the uplift of women, Pandit 

I s w a r  C h a n d r a  V i d y a s a g a r ,  
Vidyasagar University, since its 
inception, has committed itself to the 
goal of teaching and learning in the 
higher education, ensuring quality 
education and research and providing 
scope for extra-curricular activities in 
the best possible manner in a district 
which is relatively backward but 
which has a glorious history of  
playing  a pioneering role in the 
freedom struggle of India. Within the 

last 28 years of its existence, the university has registered its growth both 
qualitatively and quantitatively. Post-Graduate studies are conducted not only 
in  university departments but in about 10 of the affiliated colleges as well. The 
number of affiliated colleges is around 50 and the subjects offered in the 
undergraduate colleges cover the traditional subjects as well as modern 
emerging ones. A few professional colleges providing management and social 
work education are also within the fold of this  university.

Situated on the fringes of the historic city of Midnapore, the University 
has a beautiful, sprawling and eco-friendly plastic-free campus which houses 
administrative departments, Post-Graduate departments for teaching learning 
and research, the centre for distance education, the expanding hostel building 
for both male and female students, the residential accommodation for both 

(2013-2014)

From the desk of Vice-Chancellor
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02 Vidyasagar University

teaching and administrative staff, the play ground, the student amenity centre, 
the extension centers. Much of these extension and developmental activities has 
taken place within the last few decades of its existence in response  to increasing 
demands of higher education in the locality.

This Postgraduate Prospectus provides you with useful information 
about Vidyasagar University's background, admission requirements, structure 
of its academic programmes and general information on the services and 
facilities available in this University. In consonance with its  vision of being a 
centre of excellence in the areas of teaching and research & development, 
Vidyasagar University's academic structures and curriculum aim at enhancing 
the students' ability to become highly competent professionals and global 
players of the future. Highly capable and experienced staff-members look after 
the teaching and learning processes as well as the research work. The 
equipments, machinery and ICT facilities available at the University adequately 
support the research and innovation activities that are reflected in various 
Postgraduate programmes. 

We look forward to welcoming you as a new member of our Vidyasagar 
University community. Join us and be proud of your identity as a student of 
Vidyasagar University.

Professor Ranjan Chakrabarti
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Admission to Post-Graduate and other Courses
thVidyasagar University started its academic activities during 7  plan period(1985) 

from the session 1985-1986 following an Act of the State Assembly to cater to the needs 

of higher education with special emphasis on the all-round development of the rural 

areas of the agro-based districts of Midnapore. The geographical area covered by this 

University is quite under-developed and demands special attention to  human resource 

development to improve socio-economic condition of the people of this region.The 

courses have been designed to achieve this goal.

The University started with six Post-Graduate Departments under Arts & Commerce and 

Science Faculty for the session 1985-1986 and in each designed course special stress was 

given on regional needs. Subsequently in 1989 & 1990, nine more PG. Courses were 

added and here also special attention and weightage were duly given to the need of the 

locality and so various environmental requirements like Forestry, Fisheries, Health and 

Nutritional needs of the people and the 

technological requirements for industrial 

developments of the region were largely 

incorporated in the syllabi. In addition to 

fifteen PG Courses, Masters degree in 

Geography in 1995, M.C.A. in 1998, 

Microbiology and Electronics in 2001, 

PGLDT (late MLT, now Bio-Medical 

Laboratory Science & Management) and 

Masters degree in Computer Science in 

2002,Remote Sensing & GIS and 

Aquaculture Management & Technology 

in 2003 have been started. From 2005, 

Masters degree in Sanskrit, Sociology and Bio-Medical Laboratory Science & 

Management (a UGC innovative Programme) are being offered. From 2006-2007, two-

year M.B.A. Course has been started. All the above courses are running in Vidyasagar 

University Campus.

Post-Graduate Courses in Computer Science, Physics and Zoology were introduced at 

Panskura Banamali College, Midnapore College and Raja N.L. Khan Women's College 

in this order from the session 2004-05.Also M.A in Bengali at Khargapur College and 

M.Sc in Chemistry at Jhargram Raj College are running from the session 2005-2006. 

From the session 2006-2007 M.A. in Bengali at  Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya, M.A. in 

Sanskrit Rabindra Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Ghatal , M.Sc in Bio-Chemistry, M.Sc 

in Bio-Technology and M.Sc in Nutrition & Dietetics have been introduced off campus 

under VU. From the session 2006-2007,one-year PG. Diploma Course in Mass 

Communication & Videography had been  running(in campus)in collaboration with 

Ritwick  Academy. From the session 2008-2009 it is running in collaboration with 

Prof. Sugata Marjit, Chairman, West Bengal State 
Council of  Higher Education, delivered a lecture 

under UGC Merged Scheme Special Lecture Series.

03Vidyasagar University
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Kalyani Foundation for Media Science and Community Research. M.S.W Course and 1-

year Diploma Course in Psychological Counselling are running at Vidyasagar School of 

Social Work, DD/18/4/1,Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700064 from the academic year 1994-

1995 and 2005-2006 respectively. 1-year Diploma Course in Office Automation and 

Internet Technologies has been started from the session 2008-09.M.S.W.course is also 

running at AMIK Institute of Management Science and Technology, 3&4 Kabiguru 

Sarani, City Centre, Durgapur. One year PG. Diploma Course in Applied Computer 

Science, Diploma Course in Advance Hardware and Networking Administration (6 

months) and Certificate Course in Basic and Advanced  Java (3 months) are running in 

V.U.  in collaboration with CMC. One year Diploma Course in Office Automation and 

Internet Technologies is running in the University. M.A. Course  in Santali and M.Sc in 

Nutrition & Dietetics have been started from the session 2009-2010&2010-11 

respectively in the university. M.A in Hindi has been started from the session 2011-

12.M.Sc in Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics and PG Diploma in Quality Control and 

Assurance in Microbial Technology have been started from the session 2012-13. M.A. in 

Bengali in Midnapore College, Panskura Banamali College, Prabhat Kumar College and 

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya, Mahishadal Raj College. M.A. in English in 

Prabhat Kumar College, M.A. in History in Panskura Banamali College, Tamralipta 

Mahavidyalaya, M.A. in Philosophy in Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya , M.Sc. in 

Applied Mathematics  in Midnapore College, Panskura Banamali College, M.Sc. in 

Chemistry in Mahishadal Raj College, Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya, M.Sc. in Zoology in 

Midnapore College, Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya, M.Sc. in Physics in Panskura Banamali 

College, M.A. / M.Sc. in Geography in  Panskura Banamali College  have been started 

from this academic session (2013-2014).

M.A./M.Sc in Economics with Rural Development, 1-year BLISc, 1-year 
MLISc , M.Com, M.B.A., M.A. in Bengali, English, History, Philosophy, 
Political Science with Rural Administration, Sanskrit, Sociology, Santali, Hindi, 
1-Year P.G Diploma Course in Mass Communication and Videography.

Anthropology, Applied Mathematics with Oceanology with Computer 
Programming, Aquaculture Management & Technology, Botany & Forestry, Bio 
Chemistry(off campus),Bio-Technology(off campus), Bio-Medical Laboratory 
Science and Management, Chemistry and Chemical Technology, Computer 
Science, Nutrition & Dietetics(off campus),Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics, 

INFORMATION REGARDING ADMISSION

TO PG/OTHER COURSES

Post-Graduate & other Course offered at present:

Faculty of Arts & Commerce:

Faculty of Science:

04 Vidyasagar University
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Electronics, Geography and Environment Management, Human Physiology 
with Community Health. M.C.A.(three years), Microbiology, 1-year P.G. 
Diploma in Quality Control and Assurance in Microbial Technology, Remote 
Sensing and Geographical Information System, Zoology, PG diploma course in 
Applied Computer Science, Diploma Course in Office Automation and Internet 
Technologies, Diploma Course in Advanced Hardware and Networking 
Administration, Certificate Course in Basic & Advanced Java.

(a) On-line Version : Application Form can be submitted through online version 
available at  . After successful 
submission of the form , applicant should send printed version of the application 
form, self attested photocopy of all testimonials and a Demand Draft of Rs.100/-
(Rupees one hundred) only purchased  in favour of Vidyasagar University 
payable at Midnapore to the Office of the Secretary, Faculty Councils for PG 
Studies on or before the  last date of submission(as mentioned in the Admission 
Notification) by post or by hand.

(b) D o w n l o a d e d  Ve r s i o n  :  A p p l i c a t i o n  F o r m  i s  a v a i l a b l e  a t

Filled in downloaded version of the application form should be submitted to the 
Office of the Secretary, Faculty Councils for PG Studies, Vidyasagar University   
along with  the self attested photocopy of all testimonials and a Demand Draft of 
Rs.100/-(Rupees one hundred) only purchased  in favour of Vidyasagar 
University payable at Midnapore on or before the  last date of submission(as 
mentioned in the Admission Notification) by hand only.

(a) Self attested photo copies of all the Mark sheets of Examination passed, 
University Registration Certificate and a copy of the Passport Size  photograph 
affixed on the box of the Form.

(b) Self attested  photo copy of the Admit Card/ Certificate of H.S. or equivalent 
./Madhyamik as evidence of the date of birth.

(c) Self attested photo copy of SC/ ST/ PH certificate issued by the appropriate 
authority, if claimed quota.

(d)  Self attested photo  copies of the Certificate of Games & Sports/ Cultural 
Competition (International/ National/ State in the last two years), if claimed 
quota.

(e) Self attested photo  copy of the BPL Certificate of the parents issued by the 
appropriate authority, if claimed for concession of tuition fees.

(f) Migration Certificate (for other university candidates only) must be submitted 
within three months from the date of admission.

Procedure for Application:

Following documents are to be attached with the application:

http://onlineadmission.vidyasagar.ac.in

 
http://onlineadmission.vidyasagar.ac.in .
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Application form, if not properly filled in and accompanied with attested copies 
of the documents as stated above, is liable to be cancelled.

All candidates are required to produce all original Certificates, Mark Sheets and 
testimonials for verification at the time of Counselling and admission. Candidate 
is to be present himself/ herself for proper verification of the photograph affixed 
with the application form.

(a) 60% of total seats in each department will be for the students of V.U.

(b) Selection will be made strictly on merit. Marks obtained in Honours will be the 
sole criteria. Honours candidates of the current session and the immediately 
preceding session will be considered equally. In case of equal marks in Honours, 
total marks / percentage of marks of immediately preceding Examination are to 
be taken into account for ranking.

(c) Quota for SC/ ST will be considered as per Govt. order 906 Edn / Estt dated 
18.09.1997. Number of seats(SC-22% , ST-6%) will be calculated and 
considered separately for 60% seats of V.U. students  and 40% seats for Open 
Competition.  Fraction of 0.5% or more will be rounded to the next whole 
number. In case of non-availability of students of SC / ST category, the seat 
reserved for SC / ST will be converted to General Category.

(d) 3% of the total seats will be reserved for Physically Handicapped(PH) 
Candidates. Merit list will be prepared on the percentage of PH. In case of non-
availability of PH candidate, the seat reserved for PH will be converted to 
General Category.

(e) 1% seats will be reserved for the students of Vidyasagar University against 
Sports/ Cultural quota.

(f) ) Prize holders at International/National/State representation in the last two years 
will be considered for sports quota provided that he/she   participated  in the Inter 
College Competition/ Inter College Athletic Meet organized by our university in 
his/her tenure in UG level. The sports events are Football, Volleyball, Athletic , 
Joga, Khoko, Kabadi, Chess, Table Tennis or any sports which will be introduced 
in university in near future. Trial will be held , if required.

(g) Prize holders in the International/National/State meet in the last two years will be 
considered for Cultural quota provided that he/she  participated  in the Inter 
College Cultural  Competition  organized by our university in his/her tenure in 
UG level.

(h) Normally 60% seats will be for the students of the Vidyasagar University and 
40% seats for other Open Competition.  This 60% and 40% may be relaxed in 
case of non-availability of the applicants in either category.

SELECTION PROCESS FOR ADMISSION

For the Students of V.U.

06 Vidyasagar University
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07Vidyasagar University

For the Students of other universities

ELIGIBILITY TO APPLY:

(a) 40% Seats in each department will be for Open Competition.

(b) The students of other universities  will have to appear at Entrance Test. The 
minimum marks for appearing at Entrance Test is as follows:

      :      45% marks in Hons. (for Gen. Candidates) 

                                    :      40% marks in Hons. (for SC / ST./PH Candidates)

                      :      50% marks in Hons. (for Gen. Candidates) 

                                    :      45% marks in Hons. (for SC / ST/PH Candidates)

(c) The students of V.U. may appear at the Entrance Test & they have to secure the 
minimum marks as specified above.

(d) Questions will be MCQ pattern; Full Marks- 50; Total no. of Questions-50, Time- 
One and half hour.

For M.A., Honours in the respective subject in 2012 /2013. For M.Com, Honours in 
Commerce / Accountancy in 2012/2013 .For M.A/ M.Sc in Economics, Honours  in 
Economics. For M.Sc.,Honours in the respective subject in 2012/2013.For M.Sc in 
Appl.Mathematics, Botany, Chemistry, Geography, Microbiology, Human 
Physiology, Physics, Zoology-Honours in the relevant subject. For M.A/M.SC in 
Anthropology, Honours in Anthropology (preferred)/Botany/ Zoology/ 
Physiology/ Social Science/Geography (preference will be given to those having 
Anthropology as pass subject).For M.Sc. in Electronics, Hons in 
Electronics/Physics. For M.Sc.in Computer Science, Hons in Computer 
Science/Physics/Mathematics. For Aquaculture Management& Technology, 
Hons in Aquaculture Management & Technology, Zoology/ Marine Science/ Life 
Science/ Bio-Chemistry/ Microbiology/Hons. in any discipline of  Life Science 
having Zoology as one of the subsidiary subject/ Vocational Course in Industrial Fish 
&Fisheries.For Remote Sensing and Geographical Information Science, 
Honours in Geography / Geology/Agricultural Science./Bio-Science / Chemistry / 
Physics / Mathematics / Computer Science/Electronics. For Bio-Medical 
Laboratory Science and Management, BMLT/M.Sc in Human Physiology in 
2012-2013/B.Sc(H) in Physiology/ Zoology. Molecular Biology/ Microbiology/ 
Botany/ Bio-Chemistry/ Bio-Technology/B.Sc with DMLT. / B.Sc in Laboratory 
Instrumentation/BAMS/BHMS/MBBS. For M.Sc. in Bio-Chemistry-Hons in Bio-
Chemistry / Chemistry / Botany / Zoology / Physiology/ Microbiology/Molecular 
Biology/Genetics. For M.Sc in Bio-Technology-Hons in Bio-Technology/Hons. in 
any Bio-Science subject. For Nutrition and Dietetics Hons in Clinical 
Nutrition/Nutrition/Food &Nutrition/ Physiology / Chemistry/Bio-
Chemistry/Human Development/Home Science/Microbiology/ MBBS / BHMS / 
BPT/ Nursing (4 year)/Food and Nutrition. For Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics-
Hons in Nutrition/Nutrition and Dietetics/Food Science/Clinical 

Arts & Commerce

Science 
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Nutrition/Physiology/Home Science/Microbiology/B.Sc in Nursing/BHMS/ Major 
subject in Clinical Nutrition/ Human Development.For 1 year PG Diploma in 
Quality Control Assurance in Microbial Technology -M.Sc in Biological Science/ 
Chemistry, M. Tech. in Chemical Engineering/ Biotechnology. For 1 year BLISc 
Course, Honours in any subject in 2012-2013 or M.A /M.Sc/ M.Com in 2012/2013 
in any subject. For 1 year MLISc Course, BLISc in 2012/2013 .For M.B.A course, 
Graduate in Science/ Arts/ Commerce/ Medical/ Engineering/ Law(5 year )under 
10+2+3 system or equivalent with 45% marks in Hons or in aggregate(40% marks 
for SC/ST). Selection will be made through Entrance Test like JEMAT, MAT,CAT or 
own test followed by Group Discussion and Personal Interview. For 1-year 
P.G.Diploma Course (i) in Applied Computer Science, at least Graduate(both 
Gen.& Hons). In any discipline. Science Graduate are preferred. (ii)Mass 
Communication & Videography, at least Graduate in any discipline. For Diploma 
Course in Advanced Hardware and Networking Administration, at least H.S. passed. 
For Certificate Course in Basic and Advanced Java, at least H.S passed. For  one 
year Diploma Course in Office Automation and Internet Technologies, PG/UG 
Regular/Ex-students of this University.

Bengali-105, Commerce-95, MBA-60, Economics-65,English-105, History-
105,Philosophy-105,Political Science-90,MLISc-15,BLISc-35,Sanscrit-
95,Sociology-60,Santali-50,Hindi-50,Anthropology-50,Applied Mathematics-
80,Aquaculture Management&Technology-30,Botany-55,Bio-Medical Laboratory 
Science&Management-30,Chemistry-50,Computer Science-35,Electronics-
25,Geography-65,Human Physiology-40,MCA-50,Microbiology-30,Physics-
55,Remote Sensing&GIS-45,Zoology-45,Clinical Nutrition and Dietetics-25, P.G. 
Diploma Quality Control &Assurance and Microbial Technology-15,Mass 
Communication and Videography-30.

Midnapore College : Chemistry -25, Physics -20, Bengali -50,

Sanskrit  40, Applied Mathematics  20,

 Zoology - 20

Jhargram College : Chemistry- 20, Zoology-20, Bengali -30

Kharagpur College : Bengali  55

Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya : Bengali -50, History  40, Sanskrit  40,

Chemistry -20, Zoology - 20

Prabhat Kumar College, Contai : Physics -20, Bengali  40, English  40, 

Sanskrit  40, Commerce - 40

R.N.L.Khan Women's College : Zoology  : 22

SEATS IN VIDYASAGAR  UNIVERSITY

SEATS FOR PG COURCES IN THE AFFILIATED 
COLLEGES/INSTITIONS

08 Vidyasagar University
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09Vidyasagar University

Rabindra Satabarshuki :    Sanskrit -55, Bengali  45

Mahavidyalaya, Ghatal

Panskura Banamali College        : Computer Science -20, Chemistry -25, 

Bengali  40, History   40, 

Applied  Mathematics  25, Geography-20, 
Physics   20

Mahishadal Raj College : Bengali  40, Chemistry  20

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya : Bengali  30, Philosophy - 30

Oriental Institute of Technology : Bio- Chemistry -30 (Midnapore Campus) &  
30(Burdwan Campus)

: Bio-Technology - 30 (Midnapore Campus) &

 30 (Burdwan Campus)

Vidyasagar Institute of Health : Nutrition and Dietetics -40

AMIK, Durgapur : MSW -50

Vidyasagar School of Social Work : MSW -50

: Psychological Counseling -25

Total Seats-35 Fresher-33(VU-20,Open Competition-13), Deputed-02

V.U.;Fresher-18 PH-01,Sports/Cultural-01

V.U. Fresher-Master Degree -10:M.A.-03,M.Sc.-03,M.Com.-01,M.A.(SC)-01, 
M.Sc.(SC)-01,M.Sc.(ST)/M.A.(ST)-01,

 B.A.(Hons.)  02,B.Sc.(Hons.)-02,B.Com(Hons.)  01,B.A. 
(Hons)(SC) -01, B.Sc. (Hons.)(SC)-01, B.SC.(Hons.)(ST)/B.A.(Hons.)(ST)  01.

  Fresher- Master Degree -08 :M.A.-03, M.Sc.-02 ,

M.Com.-01, M.A.(SC/ST)-01, M.Sc.(SC/ST)-01.

 B.A.(Hons.)  02, B.Sc.(Hons.) - 01, B.Com. (Hons.)  01, B.A. / 
B.SC.(Hons.)(SC/ST)-01.

In case of non-availability of students of SC/ST category, the seat reserved for SC/ST 
will be converted to General Category. In Case of non-availability of M.Com / 
B.Com (Hons) Students, the seat will be filled up by M.A. (General) / B.A.(Hons) 
General. Out of two seats reserved for Open Competition, one candidate from M.A. 
and one from M.Sc. will be admitted. In case of non-availability of M.A., the seat will 
be filled up from the List of B.A.(Hons.) and in case of non-availability of M.Sc. , the 
seat will be filled up from the List of B.Sc.(Hons.) of Open Competition. In case of 
non-availability of deputed, PH, sports/ cultural candidates, the seats will be filled up 
by M.A.(General) candidates.

Total Seats- 15 Fresher- 13 (VU- 08, Open Competition - 05), Deputed- 02

VU (Gen.)- 05, VU (SC/ ST)- 02, PH- 01

Open Competition :  (Gen.)- 04, SC/ ST- 01

Seat distribution for Bachelor of Library & Information Science 

Seat distribution for Master of Library & Information Science

Honours Degree -08 :

Open Competition :

Honours Degree -05:
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Swasata Bharat
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National Service Scheme

OBJECTIVES

THE MOTTO

The National Service Scheme was stated to establish a meaningful linkage 

between the campus and the community. Mahatma Gandhi, the Father of the Nation, had 

recognized that the country could not progress in a 

desired direction until the student youth were 

motivated to work for the upliftment of the 

villages/community. For Gandhiji the villages, 

where majority of the population lived, represent the 

country i.e. India. Therefore, for the national 

reconstruction and national resurgence it was 

deemed fit that the students and teachers should be 

properly sensitized and utilized for strengthening the 

Indian society as a whole with particular emphasis on rural community. Therefore, 

student youth, teachers and the community are considered the three basic components of 

the National Service Scheme.

The broad objectives of NSS are to:

(i) Understand the community in which they work; 

(ii) Understand themselves in relation to their community; 

(iii) Identify the needs and problems of the community and involve them in 

problem solving process;

(iv) Develop among themselves a sense of social and civic responsibility;

(v) Utilize their knowledge in finding practical solution to individual and 

community problems;

(vi) Develop competence required for group-living and sharing of responsibilities;

(vii) Gain skills in mobilizing community participation;

(viii) Acquire leadership qualities and democratic attitude;

(ix) Develop capacity to meet emergencies and natural disasters and 

(x) Practice national integration and social harmony.

The motto or watchword of the National Service Scheme is 'NOT ME BUT YOU'. 

This reflects the essence of democratic living and upholds the need for selfless 

service and appreciation of the other person's point of view and also to show 

consideration for fellow human beings. It underlines that the welfare of an individual 

is ultimately dependent on the welfare of society on the whole. Therefore, it should be 

the aim of the NSS to demonstrate this motto in its day-to-day programme.

Downloaded from Vidyasagar University by 115.187.62.5 on 11 Sep 2025 : 12:07:34; Copyright : Vidyasagar University
http://www.vidyasagar.ac.in/Downloads/ShowPdf.aspx?file=/admission/prospectus.pdf

Downloaded from Vidyasagar University by 216.73.216.211 on 25 Mar 2026 07:54:30 AM; Copyright (c) : Vidyasagar University
https://web.viduerp.in/api/website/DownloadDocument?downloadId=5&preview=False



Placement Activity

Language Lab

Hostel Accommodation

General Insurance

Multigym Facility

Under the guidance of Dean of Students' Welfare, the placement cell consisting of 

different placement coordinators of respective departments invites various 

organizations to conduct campus recruitment for the interested students of VU. This 

cell facilitates recruitment of the deserving students of VU to get employment 

through test on campus or off campus. A partial list of the organizations who 

recruited our students are: Wipro, TCS, Pradan, HDFC Bank, Limtex Co.Ltd., ICICI 

Bank, SELVEL, Haldia Petro Chemicals, Future Group, Deson Steel etc. 

For the enhancement of students' Communication Skills, Language Lab has been 

made functional in the Department of English. Special trainings are imparted to the 

interested students at a very concessional rate. Admitted students in PG courses may 

apply to the Dean of Students' Welfare to avail of this facility, once the notice is 

issued. 

There are four hostels- two for girls and two for boys, in the University Campus. A 

total of 600 students (300 in Girls' Hostel and 300 in Boys' Hostel) can be 

accommodated in these hostels. Hostel accommodation is provided to the selected 

students based on the distance between their place of residence and Vidyasagar 

University, parents' income and past academic results. Soon after the admission, 

interested bona-fide students of the University may submit their applications to the 

Dean of Students' Welfare for the accommodation in hostels. The prescribed fees are 

to be deposited at the cash counter, by the shortlisted candidates after announcement 

of final list of the selected candidates.

To compensate the damage due to unforeseen events during study, the University is 

extending general insurance policy offered by one of the Govt. Insurance Agencies. 

To avail this facility the bona-fide students are to submit separate application forms 

to the Dean of Students' Welfare. The selected students will have to pay Rs. 299/- per 

annum and rest of the amount will be borne by the University.

To keep the students physically and mentally fit, the University is extending 

Multigym facility separately for boys and girls on payment basis. These two 

Multigyms are kept opened for four hours in the morning and four hours in the 

evening. Interested bona-fide students can submit separate application to the Dean of 

Students' Welfare/ Sports Officer.

11Vidyasagar University
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12 Vidyasagar University

A Brief Profile of the Department of Business Administration 

The MBA course of Vidyasagar Univerrsity started its Journey in the Year 2006 at the 

initiative of the then Vice-Chancellor, Prof. Swapan Kumar Pramanick and under the 

able leadership of Prof. Kartick Chandra Paul. Initially the course was being run under 

the Department of Commerce with Farm management getting nourished by its faculty 

members. From the very beginning, the course is following the UGC and AICTE 

guidelines. In the year 2009 the All India Council for Technical Education, New Delhi 

has given its prestigious approval. The course used to have faculties both from different 

departments of Vidyasagar University and other higher  academic institutions near and 

far off places. In the year 2009, the department was permanently housed in a separate 

building called 'Silver Jubilee Bhawan'. Every year the Department is successfully 

renewing its AICTE approval. The university started offering MBA (Distance Learning) 

course in different affiliated colleges in West Bengal. The regular MBA has three Major-

Minor specializations in Marketing Management, Finance Management and Human 

Resource Management. The MBA under Distance Learning mode has additional 

specializations in Operations and Systems Management, Production & Operations 

Management, Retail & Supply Chain Management, International Business 

Management, Pharmaceutical Technology Management, and Pharmaceutical Industry 

Management. In March 2012, two Assistant Professors joined the department in the 

substantive posts on full time basis. Different stakeholders of the university were felling 

a strong need for making MBA a separate department of the university. The much waited 
thday came on 4  April, 2012 when MBA was accorded with a separate departmental status 

in the name of 'Department of Business Administration' with all its statutory functions. 

The department has a State-of-the-Art air-conditioned computer lab with high-speed 

internet connectivity, a departmental library, one seminar room, sufficient class rooms, 

Coordinator's room, faculty rooms and other allied infrastructure. The much awaited 

Ph.D  programme in Management started last year (2012). The department has a 

dedicated pool of faculty members engaged in high-end researches and publications in 

different fields of Management. Students having diversified back grounds come from all 

parts of West Bengal, Bihar, Odisha and other parts of India. The department achieved 

100% final placements for the year 2009-2010. Students are getting placed in different 

prestigious organizations like Pricewaterhouse coopers, American Express Bank, Selvel 

Vantage, Future Group, Dr. Reddy's, ICICI Bank, Axis Bank, etc. The department of 

Business Administration under the continuous guidance, patronage and leadership of 

Hon'ble Vice Chancellors, currently from Prof. Ranjan Chakraborty, is progressing 

towards achieving excellence through commitment, dedication, and devotion. We 

believe “Truth will prevail” and we will bring positive change in the domain of 

Management Education in India. 
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ADDITIONAL IMPORTANT INFORMATION

(A) Counselling and admission will be held on same day. On the date of Counselling 

the students /Parents/Guardians have to produce the original 

Certificates/testimonials for verification. Date,  time, venue will be notified at 

the bottom of the Merit Lists. (B)Admission to M.A. in Bengali(for both V.U. 

campus, Khargpur College, Jhargram Raj College, Rabindra Satabarshiki 

Mahavidyalaya, Ghatal, Midnapore College, Mahishadal Raj College, Panskura 

Banamali College, Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya, Vivekananda Mission 

Mahavidyalaya) and Sanskrit (for both V.U. campus and  Raindra Satabarshiki 

Mahavidyalaya, Ghatal, Midnapore College, Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya, 

Prabhat Kumar College, Contai), M.Sc. in Physics(both VU campus, Midnapore 

College, Prabhat Kumar College, Contai, Panskura Banamali College), M.SC in 

Chemistry(for both VU campus, Midnapore College, Jhargram Raj College and 

Panskura Banamali College, Mahishadal Raj College, Tamralipta 

Mahavidyalaya), M.Sc. in Zoology (for both VU campus, Jhargram Raj College 

and R.N.L Khan Women's College, Midnapore College, Tamralipta 

Mahavidyalaya ), M.Sc. in Computer Science (for  VU. campus and Panskura 

Banamali College), M.sc. in Applied Mathematics(for  VU. campus and 

Midnapore College, Panskura Banamali College). M.A. in History (for VU. 

campus and Panskura Banamali College ,Tamralipta Mahavidyalaya), M.A. in 

Philosophy (for VU. campus and Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya) , 

M.A./M.Sc. in Geography (for both VU and Panskura Banamali College ), 

M.Com in (for VU. campus and Prabhat Kumar College, Contai ) will be 

completed on a single date through counseling from the Merit List 

(Gen/SC/ST/PH) .(C) After the admission, the vacancy, if any, will be filled up 

from the Merit List through counselling. Date, time and venue will be notified 

later on the Notice Board. (D) Admission to PG and other courses will be closed 
thon the 15   effective teaching day with effect from the date if commencement of 

classes. (E) If any student remains absent from the classes for 10 (ten) 

consecutive teaching days without  valid reasons and without prior intimation to 

the respective Head of the Department or the Secretary, Faculty Councils for PG. 

Studies his/her admission will be treated as cancelled and the vacancy will be 

filled up from the Merit Listed candidates on merit. From the date of 

commencement of classes absence is counted.(F) The admitted students are to 

attend at least 75% of the total classes held in all Semesters; otherwise, he/she 

will not be allowed to fill up his/her form for examination.(G)Applicants are to 

follow the notices all the time. No intimation of any kind will be sent to the 

individual at any stage. (H) The student will not indulge in any act ragging. If 

he/she is found guilty of any aspect of ragging, he/she will be punished as per 

provisions of the UGC regulations and/or as per  law in force.
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14 Vidyasagar University

FEES  STRUCTURE

FOR M.A IN BENGALI, ENGLISH SANTALI, HISTORY, PHILOSOPHY, POLITICAL 

SCIENCE WITH RURAL ADMINISTRATION, HINDI, M.A..M.Sc. IN ECONOMICS 

WITH RURAL DEVELOPMENT, M.COM WITH FARM MANAGEMENT

FOR M.SC COURSE IN APPLIED MATHEMATICS, BOTANY, CHEMISTRY, 

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY, PHYSICS,ZOOLOGY AND M.A. /M.SC.  IN 

ANTHROPOLOGY,  GEOGRAPHY

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs.480.00 Rs.480.00 Rs.480.00 Rs.480.00

Admission Fee Rs.80.00 Rs.135.00

(Enrolment fee) -

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - -

Library Fee Rs.100.00 - -

Festival Rs.10.00 - -

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - -

Diploma/Certificate Fee -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs 40.00

Total Rs.860.00 Rs.480.00 Rs.615.00 Rs.620.00

Computer Fee in Semester-I: Economics, M.Com-150

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs.660.00 Rs.660.00 Rs.660.00 Rs.660.00

Admission Fee Rs.110.00 Rs.135.00

(Enrolment fee) -

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - - -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 - - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - - -

Library Fee Rs.100.00 - - -

Laboratory fee Rs.200.00 Rs.200.00

(except Appl. (except Appl.

Math) Math)

Festival Rs.10.00 - - -

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - - -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs 40.00

Total Rs.1270.00 Rs.660.00 Rs.995.00 Rs.800.00

Computer Fee in Semester-I: Applied Mathematics, Physics-300.00, Anthropology, Botany, 

Chemistry, Human Physiology, Zoology-150/-, Geography-200/-
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FOR M.A. IN SOCIOLOGY AND SANSKRIT

FOR BLISC AND MLISC COURSE

BLISc MLISc

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs.2,000.00 Rs.2,000.00 Rs.2,000.00 Rs.2,000.00

Admission Fee Rs.500.00 Rs.135.00

(Enrolment fee) -

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - - -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 - - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - - -

Library Fee Rs.100.00 - - -

Festival Rs.10.00 - - -

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - - -

Diploma / -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Certificate Fee

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs 40.00

Total Rs.2,800.00 Rs.2,000.00 Rs.2,135.00 Rs.2,140.00

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-I SEM.-II

Tuition Fee Rs.480.00 Rs.480.00 Rs.660.00 Rs.660.00

Admission Fee Rs.80.00 Rs.110.00 -

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - Rs.100.00 -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - Rs.15.00 -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 - Rs.8.00 -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - Rs.15.00 -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - Rs.20.00 -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - Rs.12.00 -

Library Fee Rs.100.00 - Rs.100.00 -

Lab. Fee Rs.200.00 - Rs.200.00

Festival Rs.10.00 - Rs.10.00 -

Computer Fee Rs.300.00 Rs.500.00

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - Rs.20.00 -

Diploma / -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Certificate Fee

Convocation Fee -- -Rs.40.00 -- Rs40.00

Total Rs.1360.00 Rs.520.00 Rs.1770.00 Rs.800.00
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FOR M.SC. IN AQUACULTURE MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY, REMOTE 

SENSING & GIS AND CLINICAL NUTRITION AND DIETETICS

FOR M.SC. IN BIO-MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE & MANAGEMNET

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs10,000.00 Rs10,000.00 Rs.10,000.00 Rs.10,000.00

Admission Fee Rs.110.00 Rs.135.00 -

(Enrolment fee)

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - -

Computer Fee Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00

Library Fee Rs.100.00 -

Consumable articles Rs.250.00 - Rs.250.00 -

Festival Rs.10.00

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs40.00

Total Rs.11,160.00 Rs.10,500.00 Rs.10,885.00 Rs.10,640.00

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs12,500.00 Rs12,500.00 Rs12,500.00 Rs12,500.00

Admission Fee Rs.110.00 Rs.135.00 -

(Enrolment fee)

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - -

Students' Health Home  Rs.8.00 - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - -

Computer Fee Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00

Library Fee Rs.100.00 -

Consumable articles Rs.250.00 - Rs.250.00 -

Festival Rs.10.00

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs40.00

Total Rs.13,660.00 Rs.13,000.00 Rs.13,385.00 Rs.13,140.00
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FOR M.SC.  IN ELECTRONICS AND MICROBIOLOGY

P.G. DIPLOMA IN QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE 

IN MICROBIAL TECHNOLOGY

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs15,000.00 Rs15,000.00 Rs15,000.00 Rs15,000.00

Admission Fee Rs.110.00 Rs.135.00 -

(Enrolment fee)

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - -

Computer Fee Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00

Library Fee Rs.100.00 -

Consumable articles Rs.250.00 - Rs.250.00 -

Festival Rs.10.00

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs40.00

Total Rs.16,160.00 Rs.15,500.00 Rs.15,885.00 Rs.15,640.00

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II

Tuition Fee Rs1,500.00 Rs1,500.00

Admission Fee Rs.110.00

Session Charge Rs.100.00 -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 -

Students' Health home Rs.8.00 -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 -

Computer Fee Rs.1000.00 Rs.1000.00

Library Fee Rs.100.00 -

Consumable articles Rs.250.00 Rs.250.00

Festival Rs.10.00

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- Rs.40.00

Total Rs.3,160.00 Rs.2,890.00
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FOR M.SC. IN COMPUTER SCIENCE

FOR MCA (3-YEAR COURSE)

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV

Tuition Fee Rs.12,500.00 Rs.12,500.00 Rs.12,500.00 Rs.12,500.00

Admission Fee Rs.110.00 Rs.135.00 -

(Enrolment fee)

Session Charge Rs.100.00 - - -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 - - -

Students' Health home Rs.8.00 - - -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 - - -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 - - -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 - - -

Computer Fee Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.500.00

Library Fee Rs.100.00 - - -

Consumable articles Rs.250.00 - Rs.250.00 -

Festival Rs.10.00 - - -

Campusing Charge - - Rs.1000.00 Rs.1000.00

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 - - -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- -- -- Rs 40.00

Total Rs.13,660.00 Rs.13,000.00 Rs.14,385.00 Rs.14,140.00

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II SEM.-III SEM.-IV SEM.-V SEM.-VI

Tuition Fee 12,500/- 12,500/- 12,500/- 12,500/- 12,500/- 12,500/-

Admission Fee 110/- 135/- - 135/-

(Enrolment (Enrolment

 fee)  fee)

Session Charge 100/- - - - - -

Identity Card 15/- - - - - -

Students' Health Home 8/- - - - - -

Students' Welfare 15/- - - - - -

Health Check Up 20/- - - - - -

Misc. Charge 12/- - - - - -

Computer Fee 250/- 250/- 250/- 250/- 500/- 500/-

Library Fee 100/-

Consumable articles 250/- 250/- - - -

Festival 10/- - - - - -

Campusing Charge - - - 1000/- 1000/-

Sports Fee 20/- - - - - -

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- -- -- Rs.100/-

Convocation Fee -- -- -- -- -- Rs 40.00

Total 13,410/- 12,750/- 13,135/- 12,750/- 14,135/- 14,140/-
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FEES STRUCTURE FOR  MBA

Fees for 1- year P.G. Diploma Course in Mass Communication & Videography

ITEM SEM-I SEM-II SEM-III SEM-IV

Tuition Fees 15,000/- 15,000/- 15,000/- 15,000/-

Admission Fees 110/- -- 135/- --

(Enrolment fee )

Session Charge 100/- -- -- --

Identity Card  15/- -- -- --

Students' Health Home  8/- -- -- --

Students' Welfare 15/- -- -- --

Health Check up  20/- -- -- --

Misc. 12/- -- -- --

Computer fee  500/- 500/- 500/- 500/-

Computer Lab. Fee 500/- -- -- --

Library fee  100/- -- -- --

Festival  10/- -- -- --

Sports fee 20/-

Diploma /Certificate Fee -- -- -- 100/-

Convocation Fee -- -- -- 40/-

Total Rs.16,410/- Rs. 15,500/- Rs. 15,635/- Rs. 15,640/-

ITEM SEM.-I SEM.-II

Tuition Fee Rs.6,750.00 Rs.6,750.00

Admission Fee Rs.80.00

Session Charge Rs.100.00 -

Identity Card Rs.15.00 -

Students' Health Home Rs.8.00 -

Students' Welfare Rs.15.00 -

Health Check Up Rs.20.00 -

Misc. Charge Rs.12.00 -

Library Fee Rs.100.00 -

Festival Rs.10.00 -

Sports Fee Rs.20.00 -

Diploma/Certificate Fee -- Rs.100.00

Convocation Fee -- Rs.40.00

Total Rs.7,130.00 Rs.6,890.00
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20 Vidyasagar University

Fees for 1- year P.G. Diploma Course in Applied Computer Science

Fees for 1- year P.G. Diploma Course in Advance Hardware 

&  Networking Administration

Fees for 1- year P.G. Diploma Course in Office Automation and Internet Technology

(For PG/UG student)

Fees for Certificate Course in Basic & Advanced Java

Tuition fees Rs.20,000/-

Other Charges like M.Sc. Rs.410/-

Total Rs.20, 410/

Tuition fees Rs.18,000/-

Other Charges like M.Sc. Rs.410/-

Total Rs.18,410/-

Module - I Rs.2,000/-

Module - II Rs.2,500/-

Total Rs.4,500/-

Tuition fees Rs.7,000/-

Other Charges like M.Sc. Rs.410/-

Total Rs.7,410/-

Website:,http://vidyasagar.ac.in
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Sixteenth Convocation

Shri Bratya Basu, Hon'ble Minister-in-charge, Higher Education,
Govt. of West Bengal, inaugurated the Floortop Rainwater Harvesting Project in V.U.
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ANNEXURE 
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Certificate Course in Human Rights 
A Certificate Course of six months duration is running in the department of Political Science 
with Rural Administration from the academic session 2012-2013. 40(forty) Post-graduate 
students of the department of  Political Science with Rural Administration are enrolled in the 
course. Besides the Certificate Course, there are various topics on Human Rights in Indian 
Politics, International Relations, Domestic Governance and so on in the syllabus of regular Post-
graduate in Political Science. Seminars, Conferences are organized so that students of Arts, 
Commerce and Science are benefitted and are taught to assist the victims of human rights. 

 

Certificate Course in Communicative English 
The Department of English offers a short-term course in Communicative English. The students 
from all the departments of our university are eligible to attend the course, subject to the 
availability of seats. Faculty members of the Department of English along with external skilled 
resource persons conduct the interactive sessions with the students. The oral, written and aural 
skills are developed during the course as prime objectives. 

 

M.Phil Programme in Political Science 
M.Phil Programme (Regular Course) is running in the Department of Political Science with 
Rural Administration.  
1. Total No. of seats – 15. Out of the total seats available in a department, 80 percent seats shall 
be reserved for the students of this university and the remaining seats for those of  other 
universities. 
Provided that the students of Vidyasagar  University shall be admitted in case of non-
availability of eligible students from other universities. 
 
2. Seats shall be reserved for SC, ST & PH candidates as per norms. However, students from 
general category may be admitted if eligible candidates are not available from reserved 
category. 
 
3. Admission will be made on the basis of the results of the admission test, which shall be 
conducted by the department. Students not obtaining 55% marks for General students and 50% 
for SC/ST/PH candidates at the concerned PG examination shall not be considered for 
admission test. The admission test shall be of 50 marks. The candidates obtaining fifty percent 
marks at the written test shall be qualified. The qualified candidates have to appear for the 
interview to be conducted by the M.Phil committee. The interview shall be held for 25 marks 
and the merit list shall be prepared taking into consideration only the scores at the interview. 
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        Candidates qualified at the NET/GATE/SET/UGC (JRF)/CSIR (JRF) or any other 
examination that considered equivalent by the BRS shall also be exempted from appearing the 
Written Admission test and will have to appear at the interview. 
 
4. The programme shall be of two years’ duration. First year (comprising First and Second 
Semesters) will be devoted to course work and related activities and after the completion of 
each semester there shall be an Examination. Second year will be entirely devoted to  
dissertation work. 
 
5. The students appearing at the final semester examination of post graduate course shall be 
eligible to sit for entrance examination 
 
 6. Total marks in M.Phil Programme is 500. The division of marks is as follows: 
 
1st year: 1st semester: 200 marks        2nd semester: 200 marks  
2nd year: dissertation: 100marks 
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